pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Sent via e-mail traytay2@aol.com
Sent via e-mail taylorspersonalcarehome@aol.com
February 20, 2020

Ms. Tracy Taylor-Barkely
Owner/Administrator

Taylor's Personal Care Home, LLC
2113-15 West Hunting Park Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19140

RE: Taylor's Personal Care Home
License #: 138540

Dear Ms. Taylor-Barkely:

As a result of the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services, Bureau of
Human Services Licensing, (Department) review on January 2, 2020 of the above
facility, we have determined that your submitted plan of correction is fully implemented.
Continued compliance must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Claire Mendez
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing/ /Southeast Regional Office
1001 Sterigere Street, Room 161, Building 2 | Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401 | 610-270-1137 | F 610-270-1147 | www.dhs.pa.gov



Violation Report

Facility Information

Name: TAYLOR'S PERSONAL CARE HOME License Number: 73854
Address: 2773-15 WEST HUNTING PARK AVE,, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140

County: PHILADELPHIA Region: SOUTHEAST

Administrator

Name: Tracy Taylor-Barkley Phone: 2752279033 Email: TRAYTAY2@AOL.COM

Legal Entity

Name: TAYLORS PERSONAL CARE HOME LLC
Address: 2713-15 WEST HUNTING PARK AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19140

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
Type: Other Date: 07/14/2009 Issued By: City of Philadelphia

Staffing Hours

Resident Support Staff: 0 Total Daily Staff: 37 Waking Staff: 23
Inspection
Type: Full BHA Docket #: Notice: Unannounced

Reason: Renewal

Inspection Dates and Department Representative
01/02/2020 - On-Site: David Carrion
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

General Information

License Capacity: 37 Residents Served: 371

Secured Dementia Care Unit

In Home: No Area: Capacity: Residents Served:
Hospice
Current Residents: 0

Number of Residents Who:

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 76 Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 77
Diagnosed with Mental lliness: 37 Diagnosed with Intellectual Disability: 0
Have Mobility Need: 0 Have Physical Disability: 0
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TAYLOR'S PEF SONAL CARE HOME 13854

Regulation: -
2600,

42.5. A e sident has the right to privacy of self and possessions, Privacy shall be provided te the resident during
batl ing, dressing, changing and medical procedures.

. Description »f Violation

On 01/02/1) at 3:45, in the 2nd floar men's bathroom on building 2115, the window does not have coverings to
provide priv acy for residents.

Planof Cor ction 605 |

{Attach pages a: 1ecessary. Remember that yeu must slgn and date any attached pages. Include steps to corvect the violation descibed abave and steps 1o
prevent a similar siclation from sccurring again. If steps cannot be completed immediately. indude dates by which the steps will ba compieted,)

D ose JHeh

“Legal Entity | spresentative

T o]
pmm. AT

Printed Name and Title PData

LV~ FOMES MAY NOT WRITE IN THIS Bojr. 011

The above pl: 1 of corredtion is approved as of  2/19/2020  plan of correction implementation status as of  2/19/2020
{Date) (Date)

%mplemented
) o
The above pk 1 of correction was approved by _hQ%" Not Implemented
{Initials)

——ri
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VIOL TION REPORT: #13854

DEPA :TMENT REPRESENTATIVE:

DAT| -INSPECTION: 1/2/2020

VIOL: TIONREFORT WAS EMA|LED ON 1/22/2020

PLAN )F CORRECTION- VIOLATION: §2600.42s- Privacy

VIO ATION: §2600.42s A resident has the right to privacy ofself and possessions. Privacy shall be
prov ied to the resident during bathing, dressing, changing and medical precedures.

Dest siption of Violation: On 01/02/19 at 3:45, in the 2nd floor men's bathroom on building 2115, the
wind w does not have coverings to provide privacy for residents.

COR RECTIVE CHANGI/ACTION

Inth future the homes administrator _ will ensure that all residents

bath ooms and residents bedrooms will have window dressing ie. curtains -blinds in windows for
comj lete privacy. DCS- Housekeeping-Maintenace will inspect all bathrooms for any missing
wind »w dressing( mini blinds) in window sills and give report to the homes administrator. The
admi iistrator shall replace any missing window dressings (mini blinds) within 24 hours of the
repo. t. These inspection: will be added to the daily preventative maintenace schedule. Results of
repo: s from weekly inspections will be reported to the administrator for immediate corrective
actio .

Corr ctive actions were completed on January 3,2020
PRIM \RY BENEFIT:

To remain in compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide

Ensures rezidents have a right to privacy when taking shower, getting dressed and using the
bathraom.

Protects residents’ rights to privacy in the PCH.

Ensures that residents are treated in a respectful and dignified manner in the PCH.

EEOEE



TAYLOR'S PEF SONAL CARE HOME 13854

 Regulations - :
2600,
88.a. Floc

8, walls ceﬂlngs, Wil dows dcmrs and ather surfaces must be clean in good repalr and free of hazards

 Description o

The 2nd fic »r woman's bathrocu nin buuldmg 21 13 has a Iarge water stain on the ceﬂmg

Plan of Cori ction (FOQ) |-

(Mtach pages a: tecessary. Remember that you must sign and date any sttached pages, Indude steps to correct the vialation described above and steps ta
prevent a simila Jolation fram occurring sgain. If steps cannet be completed | m/adytely, include dates by which the steps will be completed )

| /;0%’ 2 /j/’?/ j/g

Legal Enﬂty! epr\eaentatlve

| //fﬁ“"f /,:;u//zﬂf ﬁ!%/
Slu). 110

Prmted Name and TIHE Date

The above pli 1 of correction is approved as of  2/19/2020  Plan of correction implementation status as of ~ 2/19/2020

" (Date) (Date)
m plemented

£ femented
The above pli 1 of correction was approved by % Not Imp
(Initials)
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ViOL! TION REPORT: #11854

DEPA TMENT REPRESENTATIVE:

DATE INSPECTION: 1/2/2020

V10LZ FION REPORT WAS EMALED ON 1/22/2020

PLAN 'F CORRECTION- VIDLATION: - §2600.88a- Surfaces

ViO! ATION: §2600.88.a Floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors and ather surfaces must be clean, in good
repal -and free of hazards.

Des: ription of Violation: The 2nd ficor woman's bathreorm in building 2113 has a large water stain on
the c iling.

COR RECTIVE CHANGI/ACTION

In th : future the homes sdministrator ||| i) ensure that the entire home (PCH)
shall be clean and in gootl condition free from potential hazard. The homes administrater has

crea xd polices and procidures that will be implemeted by DCS- Housekeeping and Maintenace ona
daily basis. DCS-Housekeeping-Maintenace shall conduct weelkdy physical site inspections and
resu s of reports will be reported to administrator for corrective action. DCS-Housekeeping and
Mah tenance has cleansd, sanitized and painted the 2nd floor woman'’s bathreom removing
the rater stain from the ceiling, DCS-Housekeeping - Maintenace will be responsible for
mon toring all bathrooms and residents rooms in the PCH on daily basis and give a report
of tk :ir findings to the administrator for corrective action. Thereafter, the adminsitrator
will eview and ensure that all findings are completed and the PCH is in compliance with
RCG

Cort :ctive actions wers completed on January 10,2020
PRIM ARY BENEFIT:

ik To remain in compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide

sk (juarantees that the home shall provide a safe environment for its residents in the PCH.

de  Minimizes the risk that residents will suffer any injury in the PCH.

% Ensures residents are able to live in a home with dignity, respect that is conducive for his or
her recovery.



TAYLOR'S PEF

“Regulation: .

2600,
141a. Are
pran
with
Resident #7
within 30 d.

 Plan of Cort

(Attach pages a:
prevent a similsi

77

" Legal Entity|

The above pl:

The above pl:

e ical Evaluation

>ONAL CARF HOME 13854

sident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physician’s assistant or certified registered nurse

litioner documented on a form specified by the Department, within 60 days prior to admission or
n 30 days after admission,

T

of Violation

was admitted on 11,15/19. A medical evaluation was not complete within 60 days prior to admission or
ys after admission cf the resident.

ction ()

1ecessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages. include steps to carmect the violatian described zhove and steps to
fialation from aceurring aggi 1, If steps canngt be completed Immediately, include dstes by which the steps will be completed.)

%e ;ﬁ & / / J&’ %

ephesentative | LT

el A- 17500

Printed Mame and Title Date

UsEONLY

1 of correction is approved as of  2/19/2020  Plan of correction implementation status as of  2/19/2020
{Date) (Date}
d!mplement@d

: hted
1 of correction was approved by WCj_%_ I Not Implemente
{initials)
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VIOL: TION REPORT: #13854
DEPA TMBNT REPRESENTATIVE:
DATE -INSPECTION: 1/2/2020

VIOL¢ rION REPORT WAS EMAIGLED ON 1/22/2020

FLAN :F CORRECTION- VIGLATIDN: §2600.141.4- Medical Evaluation

VIOI ATION: §2600.141.a. A resident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physician’é assistant

or ce tfled registered nurse practitioner documented on a form specified by the Department, within 60 days
prior 0 admission or within 30 days after admission.

Desc -iption of Violatioin: Resident #1 was admitted on 11/15/19. A medical evaluation was not complete
withi . 60 days prior to adrission or within 30 days after admission of the resident,

COR ECTIVE CHANGI: /ACTION

Resit ent #1 came from a personal care home closure. Resident did not have a current medical
eval ation and Resident’s representative wanted to use their personal physiclan to complete the
evalt ition. Resident #1 has appointment with for annual exam on February 3, 2020. That was the
earlis st that she could get in.

Inth future, the homes sdministrator _ will ensure that all prospective
resid nts must have a cowpleted medical evaluation no later than &6 days prior to admission or 30

after «dmisslon. In the event that the form is not completed by their primary PCP, the home will
cont: :t thetr PCP and shall notify the resident and/or the resident’s designee that admission to the
home is not permitted without the required medical documentation. The administrator will be
respe asible for checking on a monthly basis to ensure that the resident has a current medical
evalu ition '

Corr ctive actons wers completed on February 2, 2020
PRIM RY BENEFIT:

% Toremain in compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide

% Ensures that the signature and date by the physiclan on the Medical Evaluation is proof that
a physician is seeing the resident regularly.

% To be abl: to provide adequate care to the resident as it relates to their physical and
psychological needs as well as dietary.

% To be cognizant of current medications the resident is taking.



TAYLOR'S PEF SONAL CARE HOME,

13824

Reguistions
2600,

162.e. A cl ange to a menu shall be posted in a conspicuous and public place in the home and shall be accessible
1o z resident in advance of the meal. Meal substitutions shall be made in accordance with § 2600.161
(reli ting to nutritional acequacy).

““Description »f Violation"

On 01/02/2 ), peanut butter jelly was Histed on the menu for the Junch meal. Spaghetti with meatballs was served
instead, N¢ notice was provided to the residents in advance of the meal,

Pl of Cor cion (PO

[Attach pages a:

recessary. Remember that you rmust sign and date any attached pages. Include steps ta carrect the vialation described above and steps to
prevent a simila)

Aolation from occuring aguin. If steps cannat be completed immediately, inchude datas by which the steps will b complated.)

lse_“ore WK

m;:__éff / ./ ., - [7 AP0

ﬁnature ) Printed Name and Title Date

" DEPARTMEN " USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITEINTHIS Bosxt /1

The above pl: ~ of correction is approved as of  2/19/2020  Plan of carrection implementation status as of  2/19/2020

(Data) {Date)
%m plemented

= te
The above pl: 1 of correction was approved by % Not fmplemente
(Initials)
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YIGL: TION REPORT: #13854
DEPAI TMENT REPRESENTATIVE: [
DATE INSPECTION: 1/2/2020

VIOLA 'ION REPORT WAS EMAILED ON 1/22/2020

PLAN F CORRECTION- VIOLATION: §2600.162e- Menu Changes

VIO! ATION: §2600.162- e A change to a menu shall be posted in a conspicuous and public place in the
home and shall be accessiblz to a resident in advance of the meal. Meal substitutions shall be made in
accor ance with § 2600.167 (relating to nutritional adequaey).

Desc ipton of Violation: (n 01/02 /20, peanut butter jelly was listed on the menu for the lunch meal.
. Spagh =tti with meatbails wus served instead. No notice was provided to the residents in advance of the meal,

COR 'ECTIVE CHANGL/ACTION

The b 'mes administrator _nd Cook have reviewed their meal-plan (menu) delivery
systel 1 and made changes tn facilitate a more timely manner in notifying afl residents change in menu or
subst ute meal for that day.

In thi future, if there is a change in the mem: the home’s administrator and cook shall immediatley post and
notify all residents of the substitue meal for that day allowing a 3 hour window . In additon the home has
purch 1se a Menu Board that is specifically for menu changs . That shall remain in the kitchen for all residents
to see when there is a change in menu. Lastly, the home's adminsitrator [ NG - coo: Il
IiL| conduct resident interviews regarding satisfaction with timely notiee with change of menu.

PRIM \RY BENEFIT:

%— To remain in compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide.
%‘ Ensures that residents have sufficient time in notice of change in menu.

& Ensures thut memis meet the nutritional need of residents in the PCH.



TAYLOR'S PE} SONAL CARE HOME _ 13854

to g Medications

2600,

183.e. Pre cription medications, OTC medications
con littons of sanitation, temperature, mois
inst uctions,

and CAM shall be stored in an organized manner under proper
ture and light and in accordance with the manufacturar's

Deseripion > Violaton

PR

On 01/02/13, two Fumulin Kwik pen 70/30 belonging to Resident #2, was uncpened and in the medication's cart,
According © > the manufacturer's instructions, this medication is to be kept refrigerated until opened.

Planﬂft'fnrr ction (POC)”.

(Attack pages & 1ecessary, Remember that
prevent a simila: jolation from occurding a

Yol must sign and date any sttached pages. lnclude steps ta carrect the violation described above and steps to
gain. if steps cannot be completed immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed )

e e pibbed

A 1 742

Printed Mame and Title Date

The above pl: 10f correction is appraved as of  2/19/2020  Plan of correction implementation status as of ~ 2/19/2020

(Date) {Date)
dlmplemented
£ Not | ted
The abave pli 1 of correction was aporaved by _Q;_%ﬁ_ Not Implemente
{Inttials)

01/02/2020 ) 60of7



VIOL \TION REPORT: #13354

DEP: RTMENT REPRESENTATIVE:

DAT | -INSPECTION: 1/2,/2020

VIOL TION REPORT WAS EMAILED ON 1/22,/2020

PLAM OF CORRECTION- VIDLATION: §2600.183.e- Storing Medications

VIOIL ATION: §2600.183.2 Prescription medications, 0TC medications and CAM shall be stored in an
orgar zed manner under proper conditions of sanitation, temperature, moisture and light and in accordance
with - 12 manufacturer’s insmructions.

Desc iption of Violatior: On 01 /02/19, two Humulin Kwik pen 70/30 belonging to Resident #2, was
anop ned and in the medication’s cart. According to the manufacturer’s instructions, this medication is to be
kept) :frigerated until openad.

COR !ECTIVE CHANG} /ACTION

Inth future the homes administrator || =1 Med Tech will ensure that all

resid nts unopen medicitions(insulin) shall be immediatley refrigerated and stored in a lock
cont: ner inside the homas refrigerator with the residents name on the lock box after delivery from
the p aramcy. All insultn — medications will have a note(sticker} with the date of first opened , as
most nsulin will expire 23 days after opening. The administrator has retrained resident#2 on the
impo tance of property storing his insulin- medication . The administrator and Med- shall conduct
daily ‘hecks ensuring all insulin - unopend are properely stored.

Corr ctive actions wer: completed on January 2,,2020
PRIM .RY BENEFIT:

To remnain in compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide

Ensures that medications are administered correctly and safely.

Ensures that mediations will be stored in a manner that prevents damage or loss.
Ensures that refrigerated medications will be safe from contamination, theft, or misuse of
medications by residents.

FEEE



TAYLOR'S PE| SONAL CARE HOME

— 13854

Reguiatmn
2600.

185a. The home shal develop and implement procedures for the safe
use of medications and rmedical equipment by trained staff persans,

storage, access, security, distribution and

escriptmh afViuIa‘tlon

On 01/02/71 3, two of resident #3 PRN medications, buprofen 400 mg and Albuterol HFA, were not available in the
home.

Plan'of Cort etion (POC) R

(Attach pages 8. ~ecessary. Remember that YU st si

gn and date any attached pages. Includs steps to comect the violstion described above and staps to
prevent a simifa vialation from eccuring agilin. i step

5 canhot be complated immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed)
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Printed Name and Title Date

The abeove ple 1 of correction is approved as of  2/]19/2020  Plan of comection implementation status as of 2/19/2020
(Date)

dlmplemehted
The above pla 1 of correction was approved by 67% £ Not Implernented

(nitials)
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VIOLA "ION REPORT: #13854
DEFPAl TMENT REPRESENTATIV:Z: |
DATE INSPECTION: 1/2/20Z0

VIOLA TON REPORT WAS EMAILED ON 1/22/2020

PLAM OF CORRECTION- VIOLATION: §2600.183.a- Implemént Storage Procedures(PRN)

VIOI ATION: §2600.185.A The home shall develap and implement procedures for the safe storage, access,
secur by, distribution and use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

Desc “iption of Violation: On 01/02/19, two of resident #3 PRN medications, Ibuprofen 400 mg and
Albut rol HFA, were not available in the home.

COR ECTIVE CHANGI /ACTION

In th : future the homes's administrator ||| BB 2nd Med Tech will ensure
that 1l residents PRN Medications will be made avaible as prescribed by his or her

phys hian. PRN medications, such as ibuprofen, liquids, and other bulk medications (e.g.,
patc] es, ointments eye drops, injections, etc.) shall be ordered into the Pharmarcy {
- by the home's Administrator and Med Tech . The administrator and Med Tech
will « anduct a weekly audit on all PRN Medications and shall reorder all PRN Medications
wher there is a three (%) day supply remaining. Delivery slips will be reviewed to ensure
that 1l residents PRN medications eame in when medication is delivered from the

phar nacy. Ifresidents medication did not come in the home’s administrator or Med Tech
shall zall the phaarmacy's emerency number. In the eventthata resident PRN Medication
has 1 3 refills, the home administrator or Med Tech shall contact the resident physician
with 124 hours notifiying a new prescription is needed for all PRN Medications.

Corr ctive actions were completed on January 3,2020
PRIM .RY BENEFIT:

% Toremainin compliance with BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide.

i Allows the Administrator and PCP to know when a medication was last administered.

% This allows the home to establish a procedure for monitoring alt PRN MEDICATIONS by
keeping a rixcord of each resident who are taking PRN MEDICATIONS, any discrepancies that
might occur.

#. Ensures that medication is administered correctly and safely.



	Taylors Personal Care Home POCV RI 1-2-20 Accepted and Verified.pdf
	HS 68 Taylor's Personal Care Home
	138540 - PCH - Taylor's Personal Care Home - Renewal - 1-2-20 Accepted and Verified
	13854 - PCH - Taylor's Personal Care Home - RI - 1.02.20 LIS
	13854 - PCH - Taylor's Personal Care Home - RI - 1.02.20 LIS

	1-2-20 Taylors Personal Care Home 138540 RI 2nd submission - Rec'd 2-18-20 CM





